303

les ¢ 1924

PR RN

Wm, Adams, City Treasurer, for water, §332,60.

. Arnold Bhinamen, for delivering pamphlets,, 5.00.

¢ Fast Bide Mill % Tumber Co. for lumber-Water Dept. 30.05.

J. A, Keck. for-salary.... 35.00.

“ The Bwenden Rlue Print Co.for blue prints... - . 60,

¢, C. Mullan, for salary.... 25.00.

‘R. '8. Ramgay, ‘for services as viewer-27th. St. Fxt. 8,00.

Cap Slerf, for labor.... 2. 50.

N. P, Mathews, for salary... 40,00,

J. C. Hungerford, for labor.. 7.50,
Upon motion duly made and carried th B

toupreparefan “ordinance providing for the irr?p?‘gggrxr:%r?§ W?s §¥32§“§¥reet

ost the samg as requireéd the City Charter. The Council a ourn
unlg e.fga‘}eq &d by e y Charte e Co dj ed

-carried,- the resolution was adopted as read - . .

-that it is deemed necessary and expedient and for the best interests

7 AR 222

RECo rder

TCWN HALL, MILWAUKIF, ORFGCN, MAY 17TH. 1924

An ad;ourned mnetmg of the two hundred sixty-six regular meeting
of the Council wds held on the 17th. day of May, 1934, Meeting '
called to order by B‘"yor Cowell, Presert, Mayor Cowell, Counc11men
Johnson, Kerr, Miller, UcIntyre and Kleeb, Recorder Mathe.vs and
farshal Keck. Upon mot ion duly made and carz'i ad, the Council
proceeded to canvass the returns of the special election held on
the %tsth day of May, 1924, which returns showed the following
results:

Water RPond Sinking Fund Amendment Ward Wo. 2. N
300 Yegm—mn—o 50 votes. T
1301 No, -— - 54 . " -
Total — 104, "
Vard ¥o. 1.
300 Yes--——~ 36 votes.

301 Noo ———~ 78 "
Total T
Total votes for-—————-. 86
Total votes against‘—- 1323,
Total votes cast, 218,

Sewer Construction amendrmt Ward Vo, 2.
302 Yes 42 votes -
303 No, ~———-
: Total IU?‘“"‘"“
. Ward Vo, 1.
302 Yeo-——am- 57 vo’tes. . L
303 Nowe— e 59 " T N L.
Total 118 " .
‘Total-votes for----- 99

“total-votes againet 1197
Total ¥oted casts™ 218,
-The following resolution was' read and upon motion duly made and

N

<

N Resolutdon. . !

- Whereas, it “appears that the followmg described nortion of a
County Road is within the corpora‘ce limits of the Town of Milwauki 8,
County of-Clackamas and State of Oregon, to-wit: .Reginning at, an
iron pipe on the true west line of .Front' ‘Street in Baid Town Of..
Milwaukie; “Oregon, according to the official plat of the Town Lof
Milwaukie on file-'in the office of the Recorder of Conveyances of
Clackamas County, -Oregon’' 71,50 feet north 10 degrees west from othe
intersection of the center line of Jefferson Street and the ’crue
west line of saild Front Street; .thence south 89 degrees west 332.55
faet to an iron spike on the east meander line of the Willametts
river; thence south 10 degrees east 60, Zs fget following the
meander upstream of sald Willamette } 13 thence north 89 degrses
eaBt 333.50 feet to a point on the said true west line of Front Strest
thence north 10 degrees west 60.70 feet along the said true west line
of Front Street to the place of beginning, and

Whereas, the zbove described portion of said County Road has never
been improved by the County, and the Town of Milwaukie desires to
acquire jurisdiction over the same:

NC THFRFFCRF, be it resolved by the Council of the Town of Milwaukie

of . gsaid Town of Milwaukie to acquire jurisdiction over the above
described portion of sald County Road to the same extent asthe said
Town of Milwaukie has over other public streets and alleys therein:

AND RR IT FURTHER RESCLVED that the Town of Milwaukie request the
sald County of Clackamas and the County Court therecf, to surrender
jurisdiction over.the above descrived portion of said County Road.

The Street Committee was instructed to get an estimate of the cost
.of the repair of Monroe Street bridge.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adaourned unt il
Tuesday the 3fd day of June, 1924.

Recorder.




